OPR/ASSIGNMENTS 12/4/03 5:59 PAGE 3/4 RightFAX

			TRADEMARK ASSIGNM	MENT			
ctronic Version v1. desheet Version v1			12/04/2003 900003434				
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL				
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA	<del></del>					
Name			Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type COMPANY:		
Solvay Polymers, Inc.							
RECEIVING PARTY C	ATA						
Name: BP Solvay Polyethyl			viene North America				
Street Address:	3333 Richmond Avenue						
City:	Houston						
State/Country:	TEXAS						
Postal Code:	77098-3009						
Entity Type:	General Partnership:						
Entry 1950							
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Tota	al: 1				I	
Property Type N		Number	Word Mark				
<u> </u>		717067	FORTIFLEX			}	
				<u> </u>			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA						
		MANUTAL 00	00				
Fax Number: (202)344-8300  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Correspondence with Email:	UC 30//	mbharrison€	gyenable.com				
Email: Correspondent Nam		Mark B. Har					
Address Line 1:		P.O. Box 34	385				
Address Line 4:		Washington	, D.C., DISTRICT OF COLUM	IBIA 20043			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			32249-144289	32249-144289			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Christina R. Walker	Christina R. Walker			
Total Attachments:							

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002763 FRAME: 0866** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Solvay Polymers, Inc., a company incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, having its address at 3333 Richmond Avenue, Houston, Texas, 77098-3009, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the following United States Trademark Registration No. 717,067 which issued on June 20, 1961 for the mark FORTIFLEX and of the trademark shown in said registration, and of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark.

AND WHEREAS, BP Solvay Polyethylene North America, (hereinafter "Assignee"), a general partnership under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, having its address at 3333 Richmond Avenue, Houston, Texas 77098-3009, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States trademark registration, and the trademark shown in said registration, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, and the right to conduct business in the United States under the mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire rights, titles and interests in and to the said United States trademark registration, and the trademark shown in the said registration together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, the right to sue for past infringement, and the right of Assignor to conduct business under said trademark.

Done, this 1th day of august	, 200 <b>3</b> .				
Solvay F	Solvay Polymers, Inc.				
By: _	JA/L =				
Name: _	Mr. Edwin J. Buckingham, III				
Title: _	Vice-President				

RECORDED: 12/15/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002763 FRAME: 0867